

Amend CSHB 2694 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 10, strike lines 24 through 26, and substitute with the following:

SECTION 4.04. Section 5.753, Water Code, is amended by amending Subsections (a) and (b) to read as follows:

(2) On page 11, strike lines 18 through 27.

(3) On page 12, strike lines 1 through 17.

(4) On page 15, strike lines 7 through 16, and substitute with the following:

(h) The commission by rule shall, at a minimum, prohibit a person whose compliance history is classified as unsatisfactory according to commission standards [~~in the lowest classification developed under this section~~] from:

(1) receiving an announced inspection; and

(2) obtaining or renewing a flexible permit under the program administered by the commission under Chapter 382, Health and Safety Code, or participating in the regulatory flexibility program administered by the commission under Section 5.758.

(5) On page 16, strike lines 5 through 6 and substitute the following:

SECTION 4.08. Section 5.758(h), Water Code, is amended to read as follows:

(6) On page 16, strike lines 7 through 26.